PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name			Execution Date	
Manoo Matta			01/28/2010	
Jason Leo			01/28/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Mercantile International NA LLC			
Street Address:	140 Ethel Road West			
Internal Address:	Unit M			
City:	Piscataway			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	08854			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number 54996		
Application Number: 293		9354996		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (732)254-7630				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 732-254-5155				
Email: Lessler@Compuserve.com Correspondent Name: ARTHUR L. LESSLER				
Address Line 1: 540 OLD BRIDGE TURNPIKE				
Address Line 4: SOUTH RIVER, NEW JERSEY 08882				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Arthur L. Lessler		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Mrct003.as#page1.tif source=Mrct003.as#page2.tif				

For value received, We,

Jason Leo, residing at 33 Huaye Road, Yongning, Xiaolan Town, Zhongshan City, Guangdong Province, People's Republic of China; and

Manoo Matta, residing at 29 Melbloum Lane, Edison, New Jersey 08837;

sell, assign and transfer to MERCANTILE INTERNATIONAL NA LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to GRINDER invented by us and described in a design application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent and/or industrial design certificates that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said limited liability company but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said limited liability company, its successors, assigns or nominees.

We agree that we will communicate to said limited liability company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said inventions; and when requested by said limited liability company and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said limited liability company, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

We authorize and empower said limited liability company, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patents or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their name, or in our names, in any and all countries and to

> PATENT REEL: 023879 FRAME: 0367

Assignment and Agreement Jason Lee and Manoo Matta to Mercantile International NA LEC MRCT-003 Design Patent Applit.

invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of any right of priority or any other right provided by the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention or treaty which may henceforth be substituted for any of the foregoing, and to invoke and claim such right of priority or other right without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose; and more particularly in proof of the right of said limited liability company or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits provided by the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention and the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention or treaty substituted therefor.

We covenant with said limited liability company, its successors, assigns, legal representatives and nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

2

Date signed: 28/1 /2010

Jason Leo

(Sign full name - no initials)

-Manoo Matta (Sign full name - no initials)

Date signed: 01 28 2010

RECORDED: 02/01/2010